

19 Feb 47

MEMO TO: Chief, AS-81.

Following is estimate of cost of items on Project #61 which it is anticipated will have to be purchased from funds provided for the project:

	<u>Unit:</u>	<u>Unit Cost:</u>	<u>Quantity:</u>	<u>Total cost:</u>
Solder: #10 wire, 50-50 tin-lead content	lb	.62	1225	759.50
25 lb spool; "Dutch Boy" or equal	(40-60) (lb)	(.55)	(1225)	(673.75)
Containers: Metal	ea	2.50	3150	7875.00
Containers: Wood	ea	5.90	3150	18585.00
				<u>27219.50</u>

The following considerations should be made in plying the above figure against the original estimate.

a. Padding will probably have to be purchased. An estimate has not yet been obtained but it could easily run as high as \$3000.00

b. Cement will probably be available in stocks but in the event it is not the total cost will not run more than \$150.00



P G PLATNER

19 Feb 47